СН \$65.00

ETAS ID: TM370732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-Scan Data Systems, Inc.		07/24/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Financial Healthcare Systems, LLC		07/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO
TransUnion Healthcare LLC		07/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransUnion Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 W. Adams Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85828714	REVSCAN
Serial Number:	85112747	FHS CLEARQUOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3122691747 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

hkarmo@ngelaw.com Email:

Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024081-0701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Lenz
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Lenz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=TRANSUNION HEALTHCARE, INC. MERGER#page1.tif source=TRANSUNION HEALTHCARE, INC. MERGER#page2.tif source=TRANSUNION HEALTHCARE, INC. MERGER#page3.tif source=TRANSUNION HEALTHCARE, INC. MERGER#page4.tif source=TRANSUNION HEALTHCARE, INC. MERGER#page5.tif



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

TRANSUNION HEALTHCARE, INC. Filing Number: 800195244

Certificate of Merger July 24, 2015

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on January 04, 2016.



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB

Cull C
Carlos H. Cascos

Secretary of State

Form 622 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

Party I

Filing Fee: see instructions



Certificate of Merger **Combination Merger Business Organizations Code**

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 2 4 2015

Corporations Section

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

TRANSUNION HEAL	THCARE LLC			
Name of Organization				
The organization is a	limted liability com	pany	It is organized under	r the laws of
		(e.g., for-profit corporation)		
DE USA				
DE USA The file number, if any, is State Country Texas Secretary of State file number				uta fila unumbas
Its principal place of bu	cinace is 555 West	Adams Street	· -	пезне натові П.
its principal place of ou	Address	Additis Street	Chicago	
		. 52 m	City	State
ine organization w	ill survive the merge	r. 🔼 The organ	nization will not survive	the merger.
The plan of merger	amands the name of	the organization. T	he new name is set forth	holow
The plan of merger	amends the name of	the organization. I	he new hame is set forth	DEIOW.
		±1		
		Name as Amended		
Party 2				
E CCAN DATA CVCT	EMC INC			
E-SCAN DATA SYST	EMS, INC.			
Name of Organization				
The organization is a	corporation		It is organized under	the laws of
The organization is a	corporation Specify organizational form			the laws of
		(e.g., for-profit corporation) The file number, if		the laws of
The organization is a				
The organization is a TX USA State Country	Specify organizational form	The file number, if	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of Sta	
The organization is a TX USA	Specify organizational form	The file number, if	апу, is _800195244	ue file number
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West	The file number, if Adams	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City	nte file number IL State
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West	The file number, if Adams	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago	nte file number IL State
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization with	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger	The file number, if Adams The organ	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City nization will not survive	ste file number IL State the merger.
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization with	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger	The file number, if Adams The organ	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City	ste file number IL State the merger.
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization with	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger amends the name of	The file number, if Adams The organ	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City nization will not survive	ste file number IL State the merger.
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization with the plan of merger	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger amends the name of THCARE, INC.	The file number, if Adams The organ	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City nization will not survive	ste file number IL State the merger.
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization w The plan of merger TRANSUNION HEAL	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger amends the name of THCARE, INC.	The file number, if Adams r.	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City nization will not survive	ste file number IL State the merger.
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization with the plan of merger	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger amends the name of THCARE, INC.	The file number, if Adams r.	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City nization will not survive	ste file number IL State the merger.
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization with the plan of merger TRANSUNION HEAL Party 3 FINANCIAL HEALTH	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger amends the name of THCARE, INC.	The file number, if Adams The organization. The organization.	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City nization will not survive	ste file number IL State the merger.
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization with the plan of merger TRANSUNION HEAL Party 3 FINANCIAL HEALTH Name of Organization	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger amends the name of THCARE, INC.	The file number, if Adams The organization. The organization.	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City nization will not survive to the new name is set forth	the merger.
The organization is a TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu The organization with the plan of merger TRANSUNION HEAL Party 3 FINANCIAL HEALTH	Specify organizational form siness is 555 West Address ill survive the merger amends the name of THCARE, INC.	The file number, if Adams The organization. The organization.	any, is 800195244 Texas Secretary of State Chicago City nization will not survive	the merger.

5

Form 622

CO	USA	The file number,	if any, is		
State Its princ	Country cipal place of business is		Texas Secretary of State file number Chicago IL		
☐ The	Address City State The organization will survive the merger. The organization will not survive the merger.				
The	The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.				
		Name as Amended			
		Plan of Merger			
The	plan of merger is attache	ed.			
	If the plan of merg	er is not attached, the following sta	tements must be completed.		
		Alternative Statemen	ts		
In lieu c	of providing the plan of n	nerger, each domestic filing e	ntity certifies that:		
new dor	1. A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.				
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.					
	Complete item 3B if the mer	ger effected changes to the certificate o	f formation of a surviving filing entity.		
merger a	 3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger. 3B. The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the certificate of formation of: 				
			to the certificate of formation of.		
	N DATA SYSTEMS, INC orgenity effecting amendments	v.			
The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below.					
Amendment Text Area					
4 Organ	nizations Created by Mar				

4. Organizations Created by Merger

The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

Form 622

Name	of New Organization 1		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Princi	pal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip Code
Name	of New Organization 2		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Princi	pal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip Code
Name	of New Organization 3		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Princi	pal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip
	Approval e	of the Plan of Me	erger	
	plan of merger has been approved as requ nization that is a party to the merger and	•	•	
r 🗌	The approval of the owners or members of	f		
was	not required by the provisions of the BOO	C.	Name of dome:	the entity
	Effectiveness of	f Filing (Select eithe	r A, B, or C.)	
A. State	This document becomes effective when	the document is	accepted and f	iled by the secretary of
	This document becomes effective at a late of signing. The delayed effective dat		s not more than	ı ninety (90) days from
	This document takes effect on the occur age of time. The 90 th day after the date of		re event or fact	, other than the
The	following event or fact will cause the doc	ument to take effe	ect in the manr	er described below:
	Ta	x Certificate		
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-			hat all taxes under title
	In lieu of providing the tax certificate, or organizations will be liable for the paym		- -	

Form 622 7.

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

Date: July	24, 2015	
	TRA	NSUNION HEALTHCARE LLC
		Enlity Name
	Signatu	re of buthorized person (see instructions)
	Mich	ael J. Forde, Vice President
	Printed	or typed name of authorized person
	E-SC	'AN DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
	Mergin	g Entity Name
	Signatu	re of authorized person (see instructions)
	Mich	ael J. Forde, Vice President
	Printed	or typed name of authorized person
	FINA	NCIAL HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, LLC
	-h	Entity Name Perske
	Signatu	re of authorized person (see instructions)
	Mich	ael J. Forde, Vice President

8

Printed or typed name of authorized person

Form 622

RECORDED: 01/27/2016